FORM PTO-1619A res 06/30/99 viB 0651-0027

10-16-1998



100854521

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

,	ΓO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ttached original docur	ment(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission	ı Туре	Conveyance Typ	е	
	X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement 0
مح	Docume		License	Change of Nan	ne 8473.
6-1	Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	120
10-	Correctiv	ve Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
	Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	
	Name (line 1)	WALKER, Jay S.			Month Day Year Oct. 1, 1998
	Name (line 2)			·	Execution Date
	Second Party Name (line 1)	JORASCH, James A.			Month Day Year Oct. 1, 1998
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving P	Party		rk if additional names of r	raciving portion attached
	•	Walker Asset Management Lir		in additional hames of	If document to be recorded
	Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	Address (line 1)	Four High Ridge Park			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)	Stamford	Connecticut State/Country	06905 Zip C	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)		-		
- 1		00000044 500271 09164473 F 0.00 CH	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0301

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if ad	Iditional names of conveying	narties attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Mark ii da	ionional hances of conveying	, par ues attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	PACKES, JR., John M.			0	Oct. 1, 1998
Name (line 2)				a _m	
				8 6	Execution Date
Name (line 1)				200	Month Day Year
				100	
Name (line 2)				jc	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Traine (inte i)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	Γ	Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	L		ya.u.	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	<u></u>				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Marine (ilile 2)					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)					must be a separate document from
Addi ess (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
realise (into 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				1	be a separate document from Assignment.)
•			-		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional n		
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or	the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the san	ne property).
Pa	atent Application Number	(s)		Patent Number	er(s)
				<u></u>	
					_ [
	. [
			·		

PATENT

REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0302

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(203) 705-3041
Name	Robert R. Lech		
Address (line 1)	Walker Digital Corporation		
Address (line 2)	Five High Ridge Park		
Address (line 3)	Stamford, Connecticut 06905		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	IVIGER II	additional numbers attached
		ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · ·
Pau	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
	7 [
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year Oct. 1, 1998
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties		
	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	u [
		•	50-0271
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the ori	iginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicate	ed herein.		
Robert R. Lech	<u> </u>	Holart It Leh	October 1, 1998
	of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,169	Signature	Date

REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DOCUMENTING CAP REMOVAL DATA

for which I/we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1325 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0304

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, October_, 1998.	I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 1st day of
	Jay S. WALKER
County of Fairfield	
State of Connecticut) ss:
On this 1st day of October the person whose names is subscribed contained.	1998, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jay S. Walker known to me to be to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein .
In witness whereof I hereunto set my ha	Junal. Mark
	JENNIE R. MARTEL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2002
	James A. JORASCH John M. PACKES, JR.
County of Fairfield	SS:
State of Connecticut On this 1st day of October	1998, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James A. Jorasch and John M.

On Pa same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

JENNIE R. MARTEL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0305